504517453 08/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4564158 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WESTINGHOUSE LIGHTING LP	01/01/2014
WESTINGHOUSE LIGHTING CORPORATION	01/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTINGHOUSE LIGHTING LP
Street Address:	12401 MCNULTY ROAD
City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19154

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6199705
Patent Number:	6990394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)676-3720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-671-2006

Email: bartkowskiv@westinghouselighting.com

Correspondent Name: WESTINGHOUSE LIGHTING LP

Address Line 1: 12401 MCNULTY ROAD

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:VICKY BARTKOWSKISIGNATURE:/Vicky/Bart/DATE SIGNED:08/24/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=WESTINGHOUSE LIGHTING LP NAME CHANGE SUPPORTING DOCS#page1.tif source=WESTINGHOUSE LIGHTING LP NAME CHANGE SUPPORTING DOCS#page2.tif source=WESTINGHOUSE LIGHTING LP NAME CHANGE SUPPORTING DOCS#page3.tif

PATENT 504517453 REEL: 043659 FRAME: 0533

FEREN UFFICE

8135

PAGE 02 Stato of Delaware Secuntary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:14 PH 06/24/2013 FILED 10:14 PH 06/24/2013 SRV 130810756 - 5337516 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

***************************************		Westinghouse Lightist General Part	
In Witness Whereof, the c	indersigned has executed and of June	this Certificate of Limited	
Westinghouse Light 12401 McNulty Road Philadelphia, Penr	1		Company of the Compan
Third: The name and mail	ing address of each gener	al partner is as follows:	<u>.</u>
Harvard Business S	ervices, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	gistered Agent at such address is	
Second: The address of its 16192 Coastal High	11 PF 12 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	**************************************	i i
First: The name of the lim	ing, L.P.		
cenify as follows:	* *	tre Code, Chapter 17, do hereby	

(type or print name)

PATENT REEL: 043659 FRAME: 0534 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "WESTINGHOUSE LIGHTING, L.P." IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENT HAS BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 10:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE IS THE ONLY PAPER OF RECORD, THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP IN QUESTION NOT HAVING FILED AN AMENDMENT NOR HAVING MADE ANY CHANGE WHATSOEVER IN THE ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE AS FILED.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

131105046

DATE: 09-23-13

AUTHENTICATION: 0757742

PATENT REEL: 043659 FRAME: 0535

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

5357516 8315

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



December 19, 2013

Mr. Debra K. Rutter
Supply Chain Security Specialist
C-TPAT Miami Field Office
U.S. Customs and Border Protection
Department of Homeland Security
Miami, Fl.

Dear Ms. Rutter,

Please use this letter as notification of our official name change to Westinghouse Lighting LP effective January 1, 2014. Our new Federal ID number will be 463154652.

Our Custom's broker has been notified to make all the changes with the local US Customs office and our bond has been amended with our new Federal ID/or IOR number.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely, Westinghouse Lighting

Raymond Angelo President and CEO 12401 McNulty Road Phila., Pa. 19154

> PATENT REEL: 043659 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 08/24/2017